AAMERICAN

ERCADBAND+TELECOMMUNICATIONS

Via electronic filing
July 30, 2021

Executive Director Linda Bridwell
Kentucky Public Service Commission
211 Sower Boulevard

Frankfort, Kentucky 40601

RE: Case 2016-00059
Dear Executive Director Bridwell:

Submitted via EFS on behalf of American Broadband and Telecommunications, attached is
the response to Commission Order Dated July 22, 2021, in the above referenced case.

Please call or email with any questions.

Sincerely,

Nicole Townsend
Manager of Compliance, Regulatory & Tax Filings

AAMERICAN
1480 Ford St. -
Maumee, OH 43337

(419) 824-5811 — Office
(419) 205-9014 - Fax


http://www.ambt.net/

Application of Discounts

Unlimited Talk and Text

Airlink 5.0GB Wireless Broadband

EBB Promotional 5.0 GB Add On (5.0GB Airlink + 5.0 GB EBB = 10GB)
FCC Lifeline Discount

FCC Emergency Broadband Benefit Discount

KY Lifeline Unlimited Voice Discount

Company Promotional Discount

Total Recurring Charges

$79.95
$0.00
($9.25)
($50.00)
($6.00)
($14.70)

$0.00



