

Via electronic filing

July 30, 2021

Executive Director Linda Bridwell Kentucky Public Service Commission 211 Sower Boulevard Frankfort, Kentucky 40601

RE: Case 2016-00059

Dear Executive Director Bridwell:

Submitted via EFS on behalf of American Broadband and Telecommunications, attached is the response to Commission Order Dated July 22, 2021, in the above referenced case.

Please call or email with any questions.

Sincerely,

Nicole Townsend

nicole I

Manager of Compliance, Regulatory & Tax Filings

MERICAN
BROADBAND+TELECOMMUNICATIONS
1480 Ford St.

Maumee, OH 43537

(419) 824-5811 - Office

(419) 205-9014 - Fax

Application of Discounts

Unlimited	Talk	and	Text

Airlink 5.0GB Wireless Broadband	\$79.95
EBB Promotional 5.0 GB Add On (5.0GB Airlink + 5.0 GB EBB = 10GB)	\$0.00
FCC Lifeline Discount	(\$9.25)
FCC Emergency Broadband Benefit Discount	(\$50.00)
KY Lifeline Unlimited Voice Discount	(\$6.00)
Company Promotional Discount	(\$14.70)
	Total Recurring Charges \$0.00